

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7490

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

07 July 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to learning disability liaison nurses.

## You asked:

- 1. How many learning disability acute liaison nurses are currently working in acute hospital settings across your trust? Sometimes these staff are called 'acute liaison learning disability nurses' or 'acute liaison nurses for learning disability'.
- 2. Could you identify the whole-time equivalent hours for each person working in the above role?
- 3. Could you state in which hospital(s) with acute services they are working? If they work across multiple hospitals with acute services, please indicate how their time is split across the hospitals.

## Trust response:

- 1. There are 2 RNLD in the Trust one is working as the Learning Disability Liaison Nurse (LDLN) the other as the Named Nurse for Safeguarding Adults (NNSA)
- 2. 0.8 WTE
- 3. The Tunbridge Wells Hospital at Pembury and the Maidstone Hospital. Based at Pembury but also have the ability to hot desk out of Maidstone Hospital. The staff work where need is but on the whole across both sites Maidstone and Pembury evenly.